THE DATASHEET OF
MAX9923FEUB+T
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
General Description
The MAX9922/MAX9923 ultra-precision, high-side cur-
rent-sense amplifiers feature ultra-low offset voltage
(VOS) of 25µV (max) and laser-trimmed gain accuracy
better than 0.5%. The combination of low VOS and high-

Current-Sense Amplifiers
________________________________________________________________ Maxim Integrated Products 1
Ordering Information
19-4429; Rev 1; 1/10
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim Direct at 1-888-629-4642,
or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
+Denotes a lead(Pb)-free/RoHS-compliant package.
EVALUATION KIT
AVAILABLE
PART PIN-
PACKAGE
TEMP
RANGE GAIN (V/V)
MAX9922EUB+ 10 µMAX - 40°C  to + 85° C Adjustable
MAX9923TEUB+ 10 µMAX - 40°C  to + 85° C 25
MAX9923HEUB+ 10 µMAX - 40°C  to + 85° C 100
MAX9923FEUB+ 10 µMAX - 40°C  to + 85° C 250
Pin Configuration
1
2
3
4
5
10
9
8
7
6
VDD
OUT
FB
REFN.C.
RS-
RS+
RSB
MAX9922
MAX9923T
MAX9923H
MAX9923F
µMAX
TOP VIEW
GND SHDN
+
Typical Operating Circuits appear at end of data sheet.
µMAX is a registered trademark of Maxim Integrated Products, Inc.
M
A
X
9
9
2
2
/M
A
X
9
9
2
3
Ultra-Precision, High-Side
Current-Sense Amplifiers
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
(VRSB = VRS+ = VRS- = +12V, VDD = +3.3V, VGND = 0V, VREF = VDD/2 for bidirectional, VREF = 0V for unidirectional, VSENSE = VRS+ - VRS-
= 0V, MAX9922 is set for AV =100V/V (R1 = 1kΩ, R2 = 99kΩ), SHDN = VDD, TA = -40°C to +85°C, unless otherwise noted. Typical values
are at TA = +25°C.) (Note 1)
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.